

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7669/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CRP No.4659/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ANDHRA GRAPHICS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. INDIRA REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 06/02/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

It has been stated that the parties have settled the matter  
outside Court; as such, the petitioners may be permitted to withdraw  
this petition. Permission accorded.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master